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Table of Specifications (TOS)
	Topics
	Time 
Allotment
	% of Teaching 
Time
	Thinking Skills 
	No. of Test
 Items

	
	
	
	Remember
	Understand
	Apply
	Analyze
	Evaluate
	Create
	

	Course Introduction
	0.5
	3.13
	
	
	
	
	
	
	-

	1. Elements of shipboard emergency procedures
	0.5
	3.13
	
	1
	
	
	
	
	1

	2. Principles for the development of ship-specific emergency procedures
	1.5
	9.37
	
	
	1
	
	
	1
	2

	3. Optimize the use of resources
	1.0
	6.25
	
	
	1
	1
	
	
	2

	4. Organize realistic drills
	2.5
	15.63
	
	1
	3
	
	
	
	4

	5. Assessing and effectively responding to emergency situations
	1.0
	6.25
	
	1
	
	
	
	
	1

	6. Leading and directing others in emergency situations
	1.0
	6.25
	
	
	
	1
	
	
	1

	7. Symptoms of excessive personal stress and other members of the ship’s emergency team
	0.5
	3.13
	
	1
	
	
	
	
	1

	8. Effects of stress generated by emergency situations
	0.5
	3.13
	
	1
	
	
	
	
	1

	9. Control passengers and other personnel in emergency situations
	1.5
	9.37
	
	2
	
	
	
	
	2

	10. Establish and maintain effective communications
	3.5
	21.86
	
	3
	4
	
	
	
	7

	11. Relevant information to passengers and other personnel during an emergency situation
	2.0
	12.5
	
	1
	2
	
	
	
	3

	Total 
	16.0
	100%
	
	11
	11
	2
	
	1
	25



Note: The MTI has the prerogative to determine the total number of test items.	
Assessment Plan

	
STCW Code 
Section A-/2:              
	Mandatory minimum requirements for training and qualifications of masters, officers, ratings and other personnel onboard
	Table A-V/2-2: 
	Specification of minimum standard of competence in passenger ship crisis management training

	Approved Training Program:
	Passenger Ship Crisis Management and Human Behvaiour Training
	Instructor:
	Date Prepared:

	Resources Needed
	Classroom, two-way radio, alarm system
	Assessor:
	Approved by:

	
Topics
	Written Assessment
	Practical Assessment

	
	  No. of Test Items
	Assessment Method
	Assessment Period
	Grading 
Scheme
	Assessment Task
	Grading Scheme

	
	
	
	
	
	Organize shipboard emergency procedures
	Optimize the use of emergency response resources
	Control response to emergencies
	Control passengers and other personnel during emergency situations
	Establish and maintain effective communications
	

	
	
	
	
	
	Assessment Criteria

	
	
	
	
	
	Develop an emergency plan in a given scenario in accordance with established procedures

	Apply short-term strategies in case some equipment are not available or malfunctions

	· In a given scenario, organize realistic drills
· Conduct the drills and exercises
	Actions of crew members 
contribute to maintaining 
order and control 

	· Information given to passengers is clear, simple, accurate, and relevant using plain language
· The use of interpreters to communicate with non-English speaking passengers
· The use of hand signals, safety signs and symbols and safety placards in lieu of verbal communication
	Successfully meeting ALL Assessment Criteria in the three Assessment Tasks.


	Course Introduction
	
-
	Multiple Choice Questions,/ Identification,/ Enumeration,/ Essay
	Written 
exam is administered at the end of training period
	Obtain at least 75% mark from written test. 

	
	
	
	
	
	

	1. Elements of shipboard emergency procedures
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2. Principles for the development of ship-specific emergency procedures
	2
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	3. Optimize the use of resources
	2
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	4. Organize realistic drills
	5
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	5. Assessing and effectively responding to emergency situations
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	6. Leading and directing others in emergency situations
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	





	Topics
	  No. of Test Items
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7. Symptoms of excessive personal stress and other members of the ship’s emergency team
	1
	



















	










	



























	
	
	
	
	



















	
	

	8. Effects of stress generated by emergency situations
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	9. Control passengers and other personnel in emergency situations
	2
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	10. Establish and maintain effective communications
	6
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	11. Relevant information to passengers and other personnel during an emergency situation
	3
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Total
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	25
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